Understanding the electrolytic generation of sulfate and chlorine
oxidative species with different boron-doped diamond anodes
Géssica O. S. Santosa,b,c, Katlin I. B. Eguiluza,b, Giancarlo R. Salazar-Bandaa,b, Cristina
Saezc, Manuel A. Rodrigoc,*
a Electrochemistry and Nanotechnology Laboratory, Research and Technology Institute,
Aracaju, SE, Brazil
b Processes Engineering Post-graduation - PEP, Universidade Tiradentes, 49037-580
Aracaju, SE, Brazil

Table 1. Main characteristics of different BDD anodes used in this work (provided from
Adamant Technologies).
Anode Boron
content
/ppm
Ratio
sp3/sp2
Thickness
BDD layer /
μm
Si-resistivity
/ Ω
Roughness,
Si-Surfinra /
μm
BDD8000 8000 80 1.05 10 < 0.1
BDD2500 2500 43 1.13 10 < 0.1
BDD1300 1300 77 2.27 10 0.3 – 0.5
BDD200 200 75 1.14 100 0.3 – 0.5
BDD100 100 89 1.03 10 0.3 – 0.5
2.3 Physical characterization
The morphology of the surfaces of the BDD films was visualized through field-emission
scanning electron microscope (FE-SEM; Zeiss GeminiSEM 500). Sessile drop contact angle
and surface tension measurements were carried out on an Attension Theta Lite Optical